| SEC Form 4 |
|------------|
|------------|

FORM 4

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287

| Section<br>obligation  | this box if no lo<br>16. Form 4 or<br>ons may contir<br>ion 1(b).     | nger subject to<br>Form 5<br>Iue. <i>See</i>  | STA                                       |  | d pursu   | iant ti      | CHANGE<br>o Section 16(a)<br>n 30(h) of the I | ) of the S       | ecurit  | ies Exchan  | ge Act of 1  |  | RSHI                       | Ρ  | Estima                          | Number:<br>ated aver<br>per resp                                  | rage burden   | 3235-0287<br>0.5   |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|--------------|---|------------------|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---|---|--|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*<br><u>Flynn James E</u> |   |   |   | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol       5. Relationsh         Singular Genomics Systems, Inc.       [ OMIC ]         Direction       Direction |   |              |   |                  |   |   |  |  | k all applicat<br>Director | rector X 10% Owner   |                                 |   |   |  |
| (Last) (First) (Middle)<br>345 PARK AVENUE SOUTH,<br>12TH FLOOR  |   |   |   | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)<br>06/01/2021   |   |              |   |                  |   |   | Officer (give title X Other (specify<br>below) *Possible Member of 10% Group |  |                            |  |                                 |   |   |  |
| (Street)<br>NEW YC   | ORK N   | īΥ  | 10010                                     |  | 4. If Ar  | nend         | ment, Date of (                               | Original F       | iled (  | Month/Day/  | Year)  |  | 6. Indi                    |  | d by One                        | Reporti   | Check Applic<br>ing Person<br>One Reportin                                      |  |
| (City)   | (5  | State)  | (Zip)                                     |  |   |              |   |                  |   |   |  |  |                            |  |                                 |   |   |  |
|  |   |   | Table I - No                              | n-Deriv  | ative   | Sec          | urities Acc                                   | quired,          | Dis   | posed o   | f, or Be   | nefici   | ially O                    | wned   |                                 |   |   |  |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)                                  |   |   | 2. Transaction<br>Date<br>(Month/Day/Year |  | r) 2A. Deemed<br>Execution Date,<br>if any<br>(Month/Day/Year)  |              | 3.<br>Transaction<br>Code (Instr.<br>8)       |                  | 4. Securities Acquired (A) or<br>Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a |   |  |  |                            | y Owned<br>Reported  | Form: Direct<br>(D) or Indirect | 7. Nature of<br>Indirect<br>Beneficial<br>Ownership<br>(Instr. 4) |   |  |
|  |   |   |   |  |   |              |   | Code             | v   | Amount  | (A) c<br>(D)   | r PI   | rice                       | (Instr. 3 an   |                                 |   |   | (IIISU. 4)   |
| Common Stock   |   |   | 06/01/2021                                |  |   |              | С   |                  | 6,457,7   | 23 A  |  | (1)  | 6,457,723                  |  |                                 | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Private<br>Design<br>Fund IV,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup> |  |
| Common Stock   |   |   | 06/01/2021                                |  |   |              | С   |                  | 577,14  | 18 A  | \$   | :17.6 <sup>(2)</sup>   | 7,034,871                  |  |                                 | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Private<br>Design<br>Fund IV,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup> |  |
| Common Stock   |   |   | 06/01/2021                                |  |   |              | С   |                  | 577,14  | 18 A  | \$   | 17.6 <sup>(3)</sup>  | 577,148                    |  |                                 | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Partners,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup>                     |  |
| Common Stock   |   |   | 06/01/2021                                |  |   |              | Р   |                  | 450,00  | 10 A  |  | \$22   | 7,484,871                  |  |                                 | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Private<br>Design<br>Fund IV,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup> |  |
| Common Stock 06  |   |   | 06/01                                     | )1/2021  |   |              | Р   | 1,050,000        |   | 00 A  |  | \$22   | 1,627,148                  |  |                                 | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Partners,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup>                     |  |
|  |   |   |   |  |   |              | rities Acqu<br>warrants                       |                  |   |   |  |  |                            | ned  |                                 |   |   |  |
| 1. Title of<br>Derivative<br>Security<br>(Instr. 3)              | 2.<br>Conversion<br>or Exercise<br>Price of<br>Derivative<br>Security | ise (Month/Day/Year) if any Code (Instr. Securities (Month/Day/Year) 8) Acquired (A) or |   | umber of<br>ivative<br>urities<br>uired (A) or<br>posed of (D)   | 6. Date Exercisable and<br>Expiration Date<br>(Month/Day/Year)<br>7. Title and Amou<br>Securities Underl<br>Derivative Securi<br>(Instr. 3 and 4) |              |   |                  | unt of<br>Iying   | 8. Price of<br>Derivative<br>Security<br>(Instr. 5)<br>Benefic<br>Owned<br>Followi<br>Reporte |  | e Ownership<br>s Form:<br>ally Direct (D)<br>or Indirect<br>g (I) (Instr. 4) |                            | 11. Nature<br>of Indirect<br>Beneficial<br>Ownership<br>(Instr. 4) |                                 |   |   |  |
|  |   |   |   | Code   | v   | (A)          | (D)   | Date<br>Exercisa |   | Expiration<br>Date  | Title  |  | unt or<br>ber of<br>es     |  | Transacti<br>(Instr. 4)         | ion(s)  |   |  |
| Series B<br>Preferred<br>Stock                                   | (1)   | 06/01/2021  |   | С  |   |              | 6,457,723                                     | (1)              |   | (1)   | Common<br>Stock  | 6,45   | 7,723                      | (1)  | 0                               | ) I   |   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Private<br>Design Fund<br>IV, L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup> |
| 6%<br>Convertible<br>Note due<br>2023                            | \$17.6 <sup>(2)</sup>   | 06/01/2021  |   | С  |   | \$10,000,000 |   | (2)              |   | (2)   | (2) Common<br>Stock  |  | 7,148                      | (2)  | 0                               |   | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Private<br>Design Fund<br>IV, L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup> |
| 6%<br>Convertible<br>Note due<br>2023                            | \$17.6 <sup>(3)</sup>   | 06/01/2021  |   | С  |   |              | \$10,000,000                                  | (3)              |   | (3)   | Common<br>Stock  | <sup>n</sup> 577,148   |                            | (3)  | (3) 0                           |   | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Partners,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup>                  |
| Stock<br>Option<br>(Right to<br>Buy)                             | \$0.63  |   |   |  |   |              |   | 03/19/20         | )21   | 03/18/2030  | Common<br>Stock  | 30   | ,000                       |  | 30,000 <sup>(</sup>             | 4)(5)   | I   | Through<br>Deerfield<br>Management<br>Company,<br>L.P. <sup>(6)(7)</sup>     |

٦

| 1. Name and Address of<br><u>Flynn James E</u>    | Reporting Person*                                  |                     |
|---|--|---------------------|
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |
| 1. Name and Address of DEERFIELD MA<br>(SERIES C) | Reporting Person*                                  | <u>OMPANY, L.P.</u> |
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |
| 1. Name and Address of DEERFIELD PA               |  |                     |
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |
| 1. Name and Address of Deerfield Mgmt             |  |                     |
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |
| 1. Name and Address of<br>Deerfield Mgmt          |  |                     |
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |
| 1. Name and Address of<br>Deerfield Private       | Reporting Person <sup>*</sup><br>Design Fund IV, J | L. <u>P.</u>        |
| (Last)<br>345 PARK AVENUE<br>12TH FLOOR           | (First)<br>SOUTH,                                  | (Middle)            |
| (Street)<br>NEW YORK                              | NY   | 10010               |
| (City)  | (State)  | (Zip)               |

Explanation of Responses:

1. Each share of Series B Preferred Stock automatically converted into one share of the Issuer's common stock upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.

2. The 6% Convertible Note due 2023 held by Deerfield Private Design Fund IV, L.P. ("Fund IV") automatically converted into shares of the Issuer's common stock upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. 3. The 6% Convertible Note due 2023 held by Deerfield Partners, L.P. ("Deerfield Partners") automatically converted into shares of the Issuer's common stock upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering.

4. No transaction is being reported at this time. This line is only reporting holdings as of the date hereof.

5. The option granted to Andrew ElBardissi and reported herein is held for the benefit, and at the direction, of Deerfield Management Company, L.P. ("Deerfield Management").

6. This Form 4 is being filed by the undersigned as well as the entities listed on the Joint Filer Information Statement attached as an exhibit hereto (the "Reporting Persons"). Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P. is the general partner of Fund IV. Deerfield Mgmt, L.P. is the general partner of Deerfield Partners (collectively with Fund IV, the "Funds"). Deerfield Management is the investment manager of the Funds. James E. Flynn is the sole member of the general partner of each of Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P. and Deerfield Management.

7. In accordance with Instruction 4 (b)(iv) to Form 4, the entire amount of the Issuer's securities held by the Funds is reported herein. For purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of his/its indirect pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or otherwise.

## **Remarks:**

Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-Fact: Power of Attorney, which is hereby incorporated by reference to Exhibit 24 to a Form 3 with regard to Proteon Therapeutics, Inc. filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 4, 2017 by Deerfield Special Situations Fund, L.P., Deerfield Partners, L.P., Deerfield International Master Fund, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund III, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund IV, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt III, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P., and James E. Flynn.

<u>/s/ Jonathan Isler, Attorney-in-</u> <u>Fact</u> <u>06/03/2021</u>

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

| Name:                              | Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P.,<br>Deerfield Private Design Fund IV, L.P., Deerfield Partners, L.P. |
|------------------------------------|--|
| Address:                           | 345 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor<br>New York, NY 10010  |
| Designated Filer:                  | James E. Flynn   |
| Issuer and Ticker Symbol:          | Singular Genomics Systems, Inc. [OMIC]   |
| Date of Event Requiring Statement: | June 1, 2021   |

The undersigned, Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., Deerfield Management Company, L.P., Deerfield Private Design Fund IV, L.P., and Deerfield Partners, L.P. are jointly filing the attached Changes in Beneficial Ownership on Form 4 with James E. Flynn with respect to the beneficial ownership of securities of Singular Genomics Systems, Inc.

Signatures:

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P. By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P. By: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., General Partner By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD MGMT, L.P. By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact DEERFIELD MGMT IV, L.P. By: J.E. Flynn Capital IV, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact

DEERFIELD PRIVATE DESIGN FUND IV, L.P. By: Deerfield Mgmt IV, L.P., General Partner By: J.E. Flynn Capital IV, LLC, General Partner

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan Isler</u> Jonathan Isler, Attorney-In-Fact